

**Execution Exn 14 of 2023**  
**CNR NO:WBND090003272023**

**Rebonara Khatun**  
**V/s**  
**Ashik Shaikh**

Serial No.	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
02-02-2023	<p>Present: Smt. Bedashruti Mallik. Judicial Magistrate Tehatta, Nadia.</p> <p>Petitioner <b>Rebonara Khatun</b> files a petition u/s 128 CrPC along with the order of MR-89/20 dated 30-12-2021 praying for realisation of arrear of maintenance amount of Rs <b>72,000/-</b>( Rs Seventy two thousand only), on and from <b>16-10-2020 to 16-10-2021</b> on the ground stated therein.</p> <p>Seen and considered. Court fees paid is correct.</p> <p>Let the case be registered as <b>Misc. Execution no. 14 of 23</b></p> <p>To <b>03-05-2023</b> for SR. Requisite filed.Issue the same.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- B. Mallik Judicial Magistrate, Tehatta, Nadia</p>	